	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
	asc print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax at shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the docume	
	(((H17000234615 3)))	
1 1 2 8 7 8 71 2 7 8 7	H170002346153ABC\$	
Note: DO N	NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	10 1
To:	: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381	AUE JU
Fro	om: Account Name : SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL LI Account Number : I20020000143 Phone : (404)815-3538 Fax Number : (404)815-3509	EE, FLORIGA
Enter the em annual re	mail address for this business entity to be used fo eport mailings. Enter only one email address please	r future e.
Email Add		
r	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.	,
15 AL ES	Flex Commerce, LLC	
PH 3: 45 DINGERCIAL	Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 1	
	Page Count 03	
17 AUG 30	Estimated Charge \$155.00	
A Shee		N. S.

08/30/2017 3:33 PM FAX

Ø0002/0004

	H17000234615 3	3
!	<u> </u>	

17 AUG 30 PH 1:03

.11 TALLAHASSET, FLORIDA

Sec. 10

FLEX COMMERCE, LLC

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Flex Commerce, LLC (the 'Company').

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal place of business of the Company is 3832 Baymeadows Road, Suite 404, Jacksonville, Florida 32256.

ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name of the initial registered agent of the Company in the state of Florida is Adam J. Buss. The registered office of the initial registered agent in the state of Florida is located at 50 N. Laura Street, Suite 2600, Jacksonville, Florida 32202.

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The Company will be a manager-managed limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned person has executed these Articles of Organization this 30th day of August, 2017.

Buss, as/authorized representative

H17000234615 3

0003/0004

H17000234615 3

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In compliance with Section 605.0113, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

That Flex Commerce, LLC, desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the state of Florida, with its principal place of business at 3832 Baymeadows Road, Suite 404, Jacksonville, Florida 32256, has named CT Corporation System, at 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida 33324, as its agent to accept service of process within Florida.

Adam J. Buss, as authorized representative

Date: August 30, 2017

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes

Date: August 30, 2017

H17000234615 3

08/30/2017 3:33 PM FAX

. .

x.

Ø0004/0004

H17000234615 3

FLEX COMMERCE, INC. 725 Bonneval Rd. Suite 822 Jacksonville, FL 32256 17 AUG 30 PM 1:03

August 30, 2017

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Consent to Use of Name

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Flex Commerce, Inc., which has filed Articles of Dissolution with the Florida Department of State, hereby consents to the formation of a new Florida limited liability company using the name Flex Commerce, LLC. The undersigned is a principal of both Flex Commerce, Inc. and will be a principal of the entity Flex Commerce, LLC that is to be formed.

Sincerely,

Flex Commerce, Inc.

Byz

Name: Timothy Hills Title: Chief Executive Officer

H17000234615 3